amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution in net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share that you pay in this offering and the net tangible book
value per share immediately after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the offering price is substantially in excess of the net tangible
book value per share effectively attributable to existing equityholders. Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2007 was approximately
$407.6 million or $10.15 per share of our common stock.

   After giving effect to the sale of 50,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$33.50 per share, the minimum bid price set forth on the front cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting the placement agency fee and
estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been $925.5 million or $10.27 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.12 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $23.23 per
share to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Per Share

Assumed public offering price per share $ 33.50
Net tangible book value per share at December 31, 2007 $ 10.15
Change in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 0.12

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 10.27

Dilution per share to new investors $ 23.23

44

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1

55

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data for the year ended December 31, 2007 is derived from IBG's audited
consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in
conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus, "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the other financial information appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

[…]

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial condition as of December 31, 2007 gives pro forma effect to the
consummation of this offering and our application of the net proceeds from this offering to purchase membership interests in IBG LLC from
IBG Holdings LLC as though such transaction had occurred on December 31, 2007.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the accompanying notes and
are based on available information and certain assumptions we believe are reasonable, but are subject to change. We have made, in our opinion,
all adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma financial data. The unaudited pro forma financial data is presented for
informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual results of operations that would have been achieved had this
offering been consummated on the dates indicated and do not purport to be indicative of balance sheet data or results of operations as of any
future date or for any future period.

45

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1

56

2007 Historical Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma(1)

(Dollars in millions except share and per share data)
IPO Current Offering

Statement of Income Data:
Revenues:
Trading gains $ 888.1 $ � $ � $ 888.1
Commissions and execution fees 261.1 � � 261.1
Interest income 782.2 � � 782.2
Other income 92.0 � � 92.0

Total revenues 2,023.4 � � 2,023.4

Interest expense 555.2 555.2

Total net revenues 1,468.2 � � 1,468.2

Non-interest expenses:
Execution and clearing 335.7 � � 335.7
Employee compensation and benefits 118.8 � � 118.8
Occupancy, depreciation and
amortization 26.5 � � 26.5
Communications 14.9 � � 14.9
General and administrative 40.7 � � 40.7

Total non-interest expenses 536.6 � � 536.6

Income before income taxes and minority
interest 931.6 � � 931.6
Income tax expense(2)(3)(6)(7) 63.0 8.2 29.9 101.1
Less�Minority interest(4)(8) (568.1) (226.3) 110.7 (683.7)

Net income $ 300.5 $ (234.5) $ 80.8 $ 146.8

Net income available for common
stockholders $ 48.2 $ 66.0 $ 146.8

Earnings per share:(5)(9)

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1

57